25BTR-D3-Long-Keuka Century-100 miles

99.8 miles, 4,290 ft climbing

A. START & FINISH - Keuka College (Penn D.
Yan)
B. REST STOP - The Olney Place E.
C. REST STOP - Bradford Fire Dept
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99.8 miles, + 4290/ - 4298 feet
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25BTR-D3-Long-Keuka Century-100 miles

Num Type Note Dist Next
1. @ Startofroute 0.0 0.0
2. 4= L (head North) on 0.0 0.8

Central Ave to begin the

route
3. = RontoWestLake Road 0.8 20
4. - RontoNY 54A 2.8 1.0
5. ¢ Straight - follow GREEN 3.9 1.3

road markings until get

to Hammondsport. Only

the regular route turns

R here.
6. ¢ Continue onto Outlet Rd 5.1 2.8
7. =5 RontoRidge Rd. Climb 7.9 1.5

ahead -- put it in small

ring now.
8. 4= L onto City HillRd 9.3 2.0
9. = RontoHazardRd 11.3 1.1

10. =5 RontoLeachRd 12.4 1.3
11. <= L ontoFlynnRd 13.7 0.9
12. 4 Continue onto Himrod 14.6 1.0

Rd

13. =5 RontoBriggs SpicerRd 15.6 1.3

14. ¢ Continue onto Chubb 16.8 0.4
Hollow Rd

15. 4= L onto 2nd Milo Rd 17.2 3.8

16. <= SlightL onto County Rd  21.0 0.0
30

17. 4= LontoNY-54S 21.0 0.5

18. = RontoLower EastlLake 21.5 1.9
Rd

19. = Slight RtostayonE 23.3 2.2
Lake Rd

20. = RontoNY-54S 25.6 0.1

21. 4 Straightto REST STOP  25.7 0.2
- The Olney Place -
1,000 ft ahead

22. = RESTSTOP-Rturn 25.8 0.5
into The Olney Place.
To EXIT Rest Stop take
R turn onto Rt 54 S.

23. = RontoLowerE Lake 26.3 1.8
Rd

24. -4 RontoNY-54S 28.1 0.3
25. =9 RontoLowerE Lake 284 1.6

Rd

28.4 miles. +1140/-1146 feet

2025 BonTon Roulet

Num Type Note Dist Next
26. 4= L onto Hyatt Hill Rd 30.0 0.1
27. = RontoNY-54S 30.1 0.3
28. 4= SlightLontoNY-230E- 30.4 23
2 MILE CLIMB - follow
GREEN route markings.
Only Regular route
continues straight.
29. - RontoCoRd25 32.7 3.6
30. 4= LontoCoRd23 36.3 0.5
31. = RontoLamoka Lake 36.8 1.3
Rd
32. = SlightR to stay on 38.1 0.7
Lamoka Lake Rd
33. = RontoNY-226 S 38.8 3.6
34. = RontoYawger Hill Rd 42.4 0.2
35. ¢ Continue onto Carman 42.6 0.1
Rd/Main St
36. 4 Continue onto Bradford 42.8 0.0
County Line Rd
37. ¢ Continue onto Main St 42.8 0.0
38. = Rinto REST STOP - 42.8 0.1
Bradford FD
39. ; LtoEXITREST STOP 42.9 0.2
40. - RontoWestlake Rd 43.1 3.7
41. 4 Continue onto W 46.8 3.4
Waneta Lake Rd
42. 4 Continue onto Keuka 50.2 0.2
Hill Rd
43. 4= L onto Silsbee Rd 50.4 0.7
44. 4= L toward Day Rd 51.1 0.0
45. 4= L ontoDayRd 51.2 0.7
46. = SlightRonto CountyRd 51.9 6.0
87
47. 4= LontoNY-54 S 57.9 2.0
48. = Ronto S Valley Rd 59.9 0.7
49. 4= L onto Pleasant Valley 60.5 0.3
Rd
50. 4= LontoCoRd88 60.9 0.0
51. = RontoNY-54S 60.9 0.5
52. = R 61.4 0.2
53. = Ronto Fish Hatchery 61.6 0.5

Rd

33.2 miles. +1677/-1500 feet




Num Type Note Dist Next :
54. 4= Slight L onto Pleasant 62.1 0.6 !
Valley Rd |
55. ¢ Continue onto 62.6 0.1 .
Mitchellsville Pleasant :
Valley Rd |
56. = R onto Pleasant Valley 62.7 1.5 :
Rd :
57. ¢ Continue onto Lake St 64.2 0.5 !
58. 4= L ontoMain St 647 0.1 :
59. = Ronto Shethar St 64.8 0.3 :
60. <= L ontoWaterSt-REST 651 0.1 !
STOP - Depot Park !
ahead on R !
61. = RtoEXITREST STOP 65.2 0.0 :
- follow ORANGE route !
markings to next rest !
stop. |
62. <= L onto William St 652 0.2 :
63. = Sharp R onto Pulteney 65.3 144 !
St |
64. 4 Continue onto 79.8 1.7 :
Guyanoga Rd !
65. = Slight R onto County 81.4 0.5 !
House Rd |
66. = RontoE Valley Rd 819 22 !
67. 4= L ontoNY-54AN 84.1 0.7 !
68. = R ontoPepperRd 848 0.3 l
69. - R ontoW Bluff Dr 85.1 0.1 !
70. = RtostayonWestBluff 852 0.0 :
Rd - REST STOP !
Keuka Lake SP ahead :
on R. |
71. = Rinto REST STOP 85.2 0.1 '
Keuka Lake SP !
72. = R toEXIT Rest Stop - 85.3 5.5 :
follow GREEN route |
markings to finish. !
73. 4 1milelong steepclimb ~ 90.8 1.8 :
ahead - put it in small |
ring now !
74. ¢ Continue straight on E 92.5 7.1 :
Bluff Dr :
75. W SlightL to stay on E 996 0.2 !
Bluff Rd !
76. 4 Continue onto Central 99.8 0.0 !
Ave to finish X
77. @ Endof route 99.8 0.0 !

38.2 miles. +1487/-1569 feet
2025 BonTon Roulet



